RESOLUTION

NO.	
110.	

A Resolution changing the regular scheduled Council meetings for the month of June 2022 and amending Resolution 124-22.

WHEREAS, regular Council meetings shall commence at the time or times as set forth in the rules of procedures by the Council of Columbus, Georgia and on April 26, 2022 certain meeting times and dates were amended as provided in Resolution 124-22; and,

WHEREAS, the Council desires to amend the changes of its regular meeting schedule adopted by Resolution 124-22 by cancelling the June 7, 2022 Council Meeting; the Council would continue to hold a Special Called Meeting June 21, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.; and restore the regularly scheduled June 28, 2022 Council Meeting; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 3-103 of the Charter, the Council may, by majority vote of the Council at least seven days prior to the meeting cancel a regularly scheduled meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

To cancel the June 7, 2022 Council Meeting; hold a Special Called Meeting June 21, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.; and to restore the regularly scheduled June 28, 2022 Council Meeting.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 31st day of May 2022 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen	votingYES
Councilor Barnes	votingYES
Councilor Crabb	votingYES
Councilor Davis	votingYES
Councilor Garrett	votingYES
Councilor House	votingYES
Councilor Huff	votingYES
Councilor Thomas	votingYES
Councilor Tucker	votingYES
Councilor Woodson	votingYES

_____· ____·

Sandra T. Davis
Clerk of Council

B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III Mayor